JUL-03-2008 01:14 PM Steins & Associates, P. C.

6196922003

P. 2

OP \$40.00 7146163

0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION F	DRM COVER SHEET				
	IS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
I. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
ISP Operator Corporation	Name: The Jamaleddin Family Trust (50%)				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔤 Yes 💌 N					
<ol><li>Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):</li></ol>	Street Address: <u>5 L Street</u>				
Execution Date(s) <u>5/20/2008</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Assignment Merger	City: Lake Lotawana				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Lake Lotawana				
Joint Research Agreement	State: MO				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:64086				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗹 Yes 🛄 No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	<ul> <li>document is being filed together with a new application.</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>7,146,163</li> </ul>				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(S) 7,146,163 attached? Yes Vo				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 7,146,163				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	7,146,163 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(S) 7,146,163 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u>	B. Patent No.(\$) 7,146,163 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$45.00				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kari M. Steins</u>	B. Patent No.(\$) 7,146,163 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$45.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u>	B. Patent No.(\$) 7,146,163 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$45.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kari M. Steins</u> Street Address: <u>2333 Camino del Rio South, Suite 120</u>	B. Patent No.(\$) 7,146,163 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$45.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kari M. Steins</u> Street Address: <u>2333 Camino del Rio South, Suite 120</u> City: <u>San Diego</u>	B. Patent No.(\$) 7,146,163 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 45.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1861				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kari M. Steins</u> Street Address: <u>2333 Camino del Rio South, Suite 120</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip:92108	B. Patent No.(\$) 7,146,163 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 45.00 V Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Karl M. Steins</u> Street Address: <u>2333 Camino del Rio South, Suite 120</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip:92108 Phone Number: <u>619-692-2004</u>	B. Patent No.(\$) 7,146,163 attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 45.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1861				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Karl M. Steins</u> Street Address: <u>2333 Camino del Rio South, Suite 120</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Phone Number: <u>619-692-2004</u> Fax Number: <u>619-692-2004</u>	B. Patent No.(\$) 7,146,163 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 45.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1861 Expiration Date 09/2009				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kari M. Steins</u> Street Address: <u>2333 Camino del Rio South, Sulte 120</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip:92108 Phone Number: <u>619-692-2004</u> Fax Number: <u>619-692-2004</u> Email Address: <u>mail@steins-patents.com</u>	B. Patent No.(s)         7,146,163         attached?       Yes         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 45.00         ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card         △ Authorized to be charged by credit card         △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ○ Enclosed         ○ None required (government interest not affecting title         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers _1861				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kari M. Steins</u> Street Address: <u>2333 Camino del Rio South, Suite 120</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92108</u> Phone Number: <u>619-692-2004</u> Fax Number: <u>619-692-2004</u> Email Address: <u>mail@steins-patents.com</u> 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) 7,146,163 attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$45.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1861 Expiration Date 09/2009 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name <u>6/ 17/00</u>				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steins &amp; Associates, P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kari M. Steins</u> Street Address: <u>2333 Camino del Rio South, Sulte 120</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip:92108 Phone Number: <u>619-692-2004</u> Fax Number: <u>619-692-2004</u> Email Address: <u>mail@steins-patents.com</u>	B. Patent No.(s)         7,146,163         attached?       Yes         Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_45.00         ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card         △ Authorized to be charged by credit card         △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ○ Enclosed         ○ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card       Last 4 Numbers _1861         Expiration Date _09/2009         b. Deposit Account Number         Authorized User Name				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 JUL-03-2008 01:14 PM Steins & Associates, P. C. 6196922003

P. 3

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519C		ATION FOR CONTINUA ATENTS (		IEET	U.S Pat	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		s	Mark if additiv	onal names of conv	eying parties a	ttached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)	· ·						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (iine 1)	·						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	rty(les)			Mark if additional	names of receiv	/ing partle	s attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(	/les)		-			If document to be recorde
Name (line1)	Cosmin Bor	<u>sin</u>			<b>1</b> 10 - 11		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)							domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	11736 Vail	Court					of a domestic represents le attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			·····				document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Sar	n Diego city		CA State/Country		9213 Zip Cod	
Name (line 1)	<u> </u>						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)							receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)							States, en appointment o domestic representative attached. (Designation n
							be a separate document : Assignment.)
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)		City		State/Country		Zip C	
	Number(S) O • Patent Applicati atent Applicati	ion Number or the	e Petent Numbel	Mark if addi r (DO NOT ENTER			
·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b></b>					
	] [ ] r	!			······································		
1	I L						
	J <u>§</u>						

PATENT REEL: 021194 FRAME: 0417

## In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignce (current owner): ISP Operator Corporation

Title: "Sender-Address-Based Telecommunications Operator Callback System and Method"

Patent No.: 7,146,163 Issued: 12/5/2006

Docket No. ISP1-C08

## Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented Sender-Address-Based Telecommunications Operator Callback System and Method, for which Assignor was granted U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, The Jamaleddin Family Trust (a trust) and Cosmin Borsin (an individual), hereinafter referred to as Assignees, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignees, their successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignees to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignees.

Ownership of these rights are as follows:

50% to The Jamaleddin Family Trust; and 50% to Cosmin Borsin

5-20-08

Nabil Jamaleddin President ISP Operator Corporation

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

(1,2)